Handicap Singles, Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped

Place Team name
Jennings, Brian W
Weber, Louis B
Barrett, Lindsley W
Miller, Donald J
Malaro, David P

ga b wN Pk

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Handicap Singles, Class A 70 - 74, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 DiMauro, Paul
2 Clay, Bill
3 Kowaluk, Jerry
4 Galati, Ronald J

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Handicap Singles, Class B 65 - 69, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Jones, Leonard P
2 Lester, James K
3 Sims, Herman L

3 Tierney, Martin F

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Handicap Singles, Class D 55 - 59, Handicapped

Place Team name
Ceruzzi, Joseph J
Pallock, James K
Bush, Thomas
Talarczyk, Joe
Bailey, Thomas H

ga b~ wnN P

Total prizes awarded in this division:
Handicap Singles, Class E 50 - 54, Handicapped
Place Team name

1 Michaud, James L
2 Helms, Michele

Connecticut State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2021 CT State Senior Open, event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry  Score
20 1542
86 1,497
63 1,486
77 1,477
62 1,468
$598.00
Entry  Score
8 1,626
17 1,526
36 1,487
38 1,475
$437.00
Entry  Score
46 1,527
7 1511
128 1,495
34 1,495
$391.00
Entry  Score
59 1,595
87 1,546
112 1,501
114 1,498
45 1,482
$598.00
Entry  Score
25 1,600
121 1,577

Prize
$200.00
$130.00
$118.00
$100.00

$50.00

Prize
$170.00
$115.00
$100.00

$52.00

Prize
$160.00
$100.00

$65.50

$65.50

Prize
$200.00
$130.00
$118.00
$100.00

$50.00

Prize
$170.00
$115.00

From
Stratford, CT
Newtown, CT
Shelton, CT
Danbury, CT
East Haven, CT

From
Middletown, CT
Farmington, CT
Vernon, CT
Glastonbury, CT

From

Branford, CT
Cheshire, CT
New Britian, CT
East Windsor, CT

From
Norwalk, CT
Milford, CT
Bridgeport, CT
Guilford, CT
Hebron, CT

From
Bristol, CT
Norwalk, CT

Final Prize Listing

Dec 01, 2021 03:00 PM
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3 Reynolds, Rich H
4 Verdgo, Jamel A

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Handicap Singles, Super Seniors, Handicapped

Place Team name

1 Kozun, Joseph P

2 Doody, Dale A
3 Parrotte, Butch

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Connecticut State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2021 CT State Senior Open, event only

Sorted By Event, Division

6 1575

66 1,478
$437.00

Entry  Score

93 1,518

27 1,502

100 1,486
$322.00
$2,783.00
$2,783.00

$100.00
$52.00

Prize
$172.00
$100.00

$50.00

East Haddam, CT
Bridgeport, CT

From
Newington, CT
Windsor, CT

East Windsor, CT

Final Prize Listing

Dec 01, 2021 03:00 PM
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