Connecticut State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2021 CT State Senior Open, event only Sorted By Event, Division

Handicap Singles, Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Jennings, Brian W	20	1,542	\$200.00	Stratford, CT
2	Weber, Louis B	86	1,497	\$130.00	Newtown, CT
3	Barrett, Lindsley W	63	1,486	\$118.00	Shelton, CT
4	Miller, Donald J	77	1,477	\$100.00	Danbury, CT
5	Malaro, David P	62	1,468	\$50.00	East Haven, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$598.00

Handicap Singles, Class A 70 - 74, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	DiMauro, Paul	8	1,626	\$170.00	Middletown, CT
2	Clay, Bill	17	1,526	\$115.00	Farmington, CT
3	Kowaluk, Jerry	36	1,487	\$100.00	Vernon, CT
4	Galati, Ronald J	38	1,475	\$52.00	Glastonbury, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$437.00

Handicap Singles, Class B 65 - 69, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Jones, Leonard P	46	1,527	\$160.00	Branford, CT
2	Lester, James K	7	1,511	\$100.00	Cheshire, CT
3	Sims, Herman L	128	1,495	\$65.50	New Britian, CT
3	Tierney, Martin F	34	1,495	\$65.50	East Windsor, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$391.00

Handicap Singles, Class D 55 - 59, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Ceruzzi, Joseph J	59	1,595	\$200.00	Norwalk, CT
2	Pallock, James K	87	1,546	\$130.00	Milford, CT
3	Bush, Thomas	112	1,501	\$118.00	Bridgeport, CT
4	Talarczyk, Joe	114	1,498	\$100.00	Guilford, CT
5	Bailey, Thomas H	45	1,482	\$50.00	Hebron, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$598.00

Handicap Singles, Class E 50 - 54, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Michaud, James L	25	1,600	\$170.00	Bristol, CT
2	Helms, Michele	121	1,577	\$115.00	Norwalk, CT

Connecticut State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2021 CT State Senior Open, event only

Sorted By Event, Division

3	Reynolds, Rich H	6	1,575	\$100.00	East Haddam, CT
4	Verdejo, Jamel A	66	1,478	\$52.00	Bridgeport, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$437.00

Handicap Singles, Super Seniors, Handicapped

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Kozun, Joseph P	93	1,518	\$172.00	Newington, CT
2	Doody, Dale A	27	1,502	\$100.00	Windsor, CT
3	Parrotte, Butch	100	1,486	\$50.00	East Windsor, CT
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$322.00			

\$2,783.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$2,783.00